below), (a) Endovascular, on behalf of VAC, will pay to the order of the United States four 

hundred thousand dollars ($400,000) pursuant to the Term Sheet and the Sale Order (the 

“Endovascular Payment”), and (b) the Trustee on behalf of VAC will cause to be paid to the 

order of the United States twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000) from the Additional 

Consideration, as agreed by and between the Trustee on behalf of VAC and the United States 

and consented to by Endovascular (the “VAC LP Payment”), for a total of four hundred twenty-

four thousand dollars ($424,000) (together, the “Payments”).  

2. Upon receipt of the Endovascular Payment, in addition to the release provided by

the Sale Order to the Purchased Centers:  

(a) The Purchased Centers will be deemed to have fully satisfied their obligations (i)

under the Stipulation, including their obligation to make the Settlement Payments, and